
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:589
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011
UNUSED TRACKS
Mithlesh Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of places in the country where railway tracks are not in use alongwith their length; and

(b) whether the railways propose to lay new railway line in lieu thereof or any other alternative options being contemplated in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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